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SBEC Official Record of Educator Certificate

Description

Classroom Teacher
Special Education
Grades (EC-12)

English as a Second Language
Grades (EC-12)

English as a Second Language
Supplemental

Grades (EC-12)

Description

Elementary Mathematics
Grades (1-8)

Elementary Self-Contained
Grades (1-8)

Description

Classroom Teacher
Special Education
Grades (EC-12)

Special Education
Grades (EC-12)

English as a Second Language
English as a Second Language

English as a Second Language
Supplemental

English as a Second Language
Supplemental

http://secure.sbec.state.tx.us/SBECOnline/virtcertdisplay.asp?spid=824805&mode=C

This certifies that

STANDARD

Effective
Date

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

PROVISIONAL

Effective
Date

08/14/1999

08/14/1999

STANDARD

Effective
Date

06/22/2011

08/13/2012

05/04/2001
08/13/2012

08/04/2011

08/13/2012

Texas Educator Certificate

Robin Renee Clingerman

has fulfilled requirements of state law and regulations of the
State Board for Educator Certification

and is hereby authorized to perform duties as designated below:

Expiration
Date

07/31/2024

07/31/2024

07/31/2024

Expiration
Date
Life

Life

Expiration
Date

07/31/2006

07/31/2018

07/31/2006
07/31/2018

07/31/2006

07/31/2018

Status

Status
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