Texas Educator Certificate

This certifies that

Robin Renee Clingerman

has fulfilled requirements of state law and regulations of the State Board for Educator Certification and is hereby authorized to perform duties as designated below:

SI						
91	$\overline{}$	II V	\boldsymbol{L}	$\boldsymbol{-}$	1	\boldsymbol{L}

Description	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Status
Classroom Teacher			
Special Education	08/01/2018	07/31/2024	<u>Valid</u>
Grades (EC-12)			
English as a Second Language	08/01/2018	07/31/2024	<u>Valid</u>
Grades (EC-12)			
English as a Second Language	00/01/2010	07/21/2024	\
Supplemental	08/01/2018	07/31/2024	<u>Valid</u>
Grades (EC-12)			

PROVISIONAL

Description	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Status
Elementary Mathematics Grades (1-8)	08/14/1999	Life	<u>Valid</u>
Elementary Self-Contained Grades (1-8)	08/14/1999	Life	<u>Valid</u>

STANDARD

Description	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Status
Classroom Teacher			
Special Education	06/22/2011	07/31/2006	Expired
Grades (EC-12)			
Special Education	08/13/2012	07/31/2018	<u>Expired</u>
Grades (EC-12)			
English as a Second Language	05/04/2001	07/31/2006	<u>Expired</u>
English as a Second Language	08/13/2012	07/31/2018	<u>Expired</u>
English as a Second Language Supplemental	08/04/2011	07/31/2006	<u>Expired</u>
English as a Second Language Supplemental	08/13/2012	07/31/2018	Expired

Official Record of Certification Sunday, February 3, 2019

New Search

Close Window

v4.2